COPY

BID PROPOSAL FORM

Citywide Wayfinding Vehicular Directional Signs Project

BIDDER SHALL COMPLETE AND SUBMIT ALL DOCUMENTS AND ATTACHMENTS AS REQUIRED

SUBMITTED BY: Myers & Sons Hi Way Safety Inc
(Bidder's Name)

In accordance with the City of Commerce's Notice Inviting Sealed Bid Proposals, the undersigned BIDDER, hereby proposes to furnish all materials, equipment, tools, labor, and incidentals required for the above stated project as set forth in the Plans, Specifications, and contract documents therefore, and to perform all work in the manner and time prescribed therein.

BIDDER declares that this proposal is based upon careful examination of the work site, Plans, Specifications, Instructions to Bidders, and all other contract documents. If this proposal is accepted for award, BIDDER understands that failure to enter into a contract in the manner and time prescribed will result in forfeiture to the City of Commerce of the guarantee accompanying this proposal.

BIDDER understands that a bid is required for the entire work. The contract will be awarded on the prices shown on the bid schedule. It is agreed that the unit and/or lump sum prices bid include all appurtenant expenses, taxes, royalties and fees. In the case of discrepancies in the amounts bid, unit prices shall govern over extended amounts, and words shall govern over figures.

If awarded the Contract, the undersigned further agrees that in the event of the BIDDER'S default in executing the required contract and filing the necessary bonds and insurance certificates within ten working days after the date of the City of Commerce's notice of award of contract to the BIDDER, the proceeds of the security accompanying this bid shall become the property of the City of Commerce and this bid and the acceptance hereof may, at the City of Commerce's option, be considered null and void.

DELIVERED TO: City of Commerce

Attn: Purchasing Division of Finance

2535 Commerce Way

City of Commerce, California 90040

Bid shall be submitted in a sealed envelope and plainly marked on the outside "Citywide Wayfinding Vehicular Directional Signs Project – Do Not Open With Regular Mail".

BID DUE DATE: Thursday, May 23, 2019, at 2:00 PM. Late proposals will not be considered.

BID SCHEDULE

To the City of Commerce City Council, herein called the "Council": Pursuant to and in compliance with your Notice Inviting Bids and the other documents' relating thereto, the undersigned bidder, having familiarized himself with the work as per the paragraph, "Discrepancies and Misunderstandings," contained in the "INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS" section, and with the terms of the contract, the local conditions affecting the performance of the contract, and the cost of the work at the place where the work is done, and with the drawings and specifications and other contract documents, hereby proposes and agrees to perform, within the time stipulated, the contract, including all of its component parts, and everything required to be performed, and to provide and furnish any and all of the labor, materials, tools, expendable equipment, and all applicable taxes, utility and transportation services necessary to perform the contract and complete in a workmanlike manner all of the work required for this contract in the City of Commerce, all in strict conformity with the Contract Documents on file at the office of the City Clerk of said City, per the following bid schedules:

	BASE BID SCHEDULE						
Bid Item	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost				
1	Furnish and install wayfinding vehicular directional sign. The final color of the sign shall be determined by the City. Contractor shall furnish four (4) sample signs with different color options to the City before placing the final order and City will determine the final color. Sample signs are not considered as part of 46 EA total signs, and no additional compensation will be made for the sample signs.	46	EA '	\$ 641.40	\$ 29504.40		
2	Furnish and install Standard Galvanized Steel Post with breakaway anchor and foundation (Pole		EA	\$ 655.00	\$ 2751000		
3	Install 4 signs on existing Street Light Poles	4	EA	\$ 395.00	\$ 1580.00		
TOTA	L BASE BID AMOUNT IN NUMBERS	1			\$ 58594.40		

TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT IN WORDS: FIFTY EIGHT THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED NINETY FOUR AND FORTY CENTS

In the case of discrepancies in the amount of bid, unit prices shall govern over extended amounts, and words shall govern over figures.

Full compensation for the items listed to the right as Items A, B, C, D and E are considered as inclusive in each Bid Item listed above in the Base Bid Schedule as applicable, and no additional and/or separate compensation will be allowed.

1

A. Mobilization / Demobilization

B. Traffic Control

C. NPDES, WWECP, and Best Management Practices (BMPs), Public Convenience and Safety

D. Construction Staking by Land Surveyor

E. Clearing and Grubbing

The bid prices shall include any and all costs, including labor, materials, appurtenant expenses, taxes, royalties and any and all other incidental costs to complete the project, in compliance with the Bid and Contract Documents and all applicable codes and standards.

The City reserves the right to add, delete, increase or decrease the amount of any quantity shown and to delete any item from the contract and pay the contractor at the bid unit prices so long as the total amount of change does not exceed 25% (plus or minus) of the total bid amount for the entire project. If the change exceeds 25%, a change order may be negotiated to adjust unit bid prices.

All other work items not specifically listed in the bid schedule, but necessary to complete the work per bid and contract documents and all applicable codes and standards are assumed to be included in the bid prices.

A bid is required for the entire work, that the quantities set forth in the Bid Schedule are to calculate total bid amount, and that final compensation under the contract will be based upon the actual quantities of work satisfactorily completed.

their

EXAMINATION OF SPECIFICATIONS AND SITE OF WORK

The Bidder declares that he/she has carefully read and examined the project plans, specifications, bid documents, and he/she has made a personal examination of the site (indicate name of the person, representing the bidder, who inspected the site and date below) and that he/she understands the exact scope of the Project.

Name of Person who inspected the site	e:Luis Diaz
Date of Inspection:	04 30 2019
ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGMENT The Bidder acknowledges receipt of the provisions in this Proposal:	following Addenda and has included
Addendum No	_DatedMAY 9, 2019
Addendum No. <u></u>	Dated May 13, 2019
Addendum No	Dated
Addendum No	Dated
REQUIRED DOCUMENTS BID PROPOSAL FORM BID BOND FORM PROPOSED SUBCONTRACTORS BIDDER QUALIFICATION FORM BIDDER INFORMATION FORM	FORM

i

☑ NON COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT

☑ ONE ORIGINAL and TWO COPIES

SIGNATURE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, BIDDER executes and submits this proposal with the names, titles, hands, and seals of all aforementioned principals.

Legal Name of Bido	er: Myers & Sons Hi-Wa	ay Safety, Inc	
Federal I.D. No.: _9	5-2955195	Contractor's License N	No.:
License Expiration (Date:	License Classifica	ation:C31A, C32
Business Address	13310 5TH Street		
	Chino	Са	91710
	(City)	(State)	(Zip)
E-Mail Address:	luisd@hiwaysafety.com		
Business Telephone	No.:909-591-1781	Facsimile No.:_	909-627-0999
SIGN HERE>_	n fls	Mike Rodae	s - President
Signature of Bidder	- Print Name and Ti	tle of Bidder	
Executed this	23 day of M	_{ay} , 20_ ¹⁹ at	Chino`, California.
Subscribed and sworr	to this	day of ^{May}	, 20 <u>19</u> .
NOTARY PUBLIC_	Juana Ramos Notary Public	1	

BID BOND FORM

Citywide Wayfinding Vehicular Directional Signs Project

KNOW	ALL	MEN	BY	THESE	PRESENTS
that Mye	ers & Sons Hi-Way Sa	fety, Inc.			
			 ,		
as BIDDER	, AND SureTec In	surance Company	<u>_</u>		
as SURETY	, are held and firr	nly bound unto th	e City of Comm	erce, in the penal sur	m of
7	Ten Percent of the Am	ount Bid			dollars
(\$_10%		_), which is ten	percent (10%)	of the total amount b	oid by BIDDER to
the City of	Commerce for th	e above stated p	project, for the	payment of which so	um, BIDDER and
SURETY ag	gree to be bound,	jointly and seve	rally, firm by th	ese presents. THE (CONDITIONS OF
THIS OBLIG	GATION ARE SU	ICH that, wherea	as BIDDER is	about to submit a b	oid to the City of
Commerce	for the above sta	ated project, if sa	aid bid is rejec	ted, or if said bid is	accepted and a
contract is	awarded and en	ered into by Bil	DDER in the r	nanner and time sp	ecified, then this
obligation sh	nall be null and vo	id, otherwise it sh	nall remain in fu	II force and effect in fa	avor of the City of
Commerce.	IN WITNESS WI	HEREOF the par	ties hereto hav	ve set their names, t	titles, hands, and
seals this	23rd da	of May		20_19	
BIDDER* M	yers & Sons Hi-Way S	Safety, Inc., 13310 5th	Street, Chino, CA	91710 / (909) 591-1781	
	milles				
SURETY* s	ureTec Insurance Cor	npany, 3131 Camino	del Rio N., Suite 1	450, San Diego, CA 9210	<u>8 / (800) 2</u> 88-0351
\vdash	MINIC	<i>Y</i>		·	·
Si	naunna Rozelle Ostroi	n, Attorney-in-Fact, 1	411 N. Batavia Str	eet, Suite 201, Orange, C	<u>A 92867 /</u> (714) 516-1232
*Provide RIF	DER/SURETY no	ome address and	l telephone nun	nber and the name, ti	tle address and
	umber for authoriz	· ·	•	ibel and the hame, th	ue, address and
Subscribed :	and eworn to this	23 day	of Mov	, 2010	3
Subscribed a	and sworn to this	day	01 1-10cx	, 2019	1 '
NOTARY PL	IRI C				**************************************
HOIANTE		7			-
	(J			

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

attached, and not the truthforwallidity of that document.	ulness, accuracy, or	
State of California County of <u>Orange</u>)	
On <u>05/23/2019</u>		y Urieta, Notary Public insert name and title of the officer)
subscribed to the within instru his/her/their authorized capac	is of satisfactory evidend iment and acknowledge ity(ies), and that by his/	ace to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are ed to me that he/she/they executed the same in her/their signature(s) on the instrument the son(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF F paragraph is true and correct.		ws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and officia	al seal.	RUDY URIETA COMM. #2159828 Notary Public-California ORANGE COUNTY My Comm. Expires Jul 14, 2020
SignatureRudy Urieta		Seal)

POA #: 510023

SureTec Insurance Company LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know All Men by These Presents, That SURETEC INSURANCE COMPANY (the "Company"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, and having its principal office in Houston, Harris County, Texas, does by these presents make, constitute and appoint

Arturo Ayala, Daniel Huckabay, Dwight Reilly, Shaunna Rozelle Ostrom, Frank Morones

its true and lawful Attorney-in-fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings or other instruments or contracts of suretyship to include waivers to the conditions of contracts and consents of surety for, providing the bond penalty does not exceed

Fifteen Million and 00/100 Dollars (\$15,000,000.00)

and to bind the Company thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bond were signed by the CEO, sealed with the corporate seal of the Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolutions of the Board of Directors of the SureTec Insurance Company:

Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Assistant Vice-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

Attorney-in-Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and of behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements or indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and scaled and effected by the Corporate Secretary.

Be it Resolved, that the signature of any authorized officer and seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached. (Adopted at a meeting held on 20th of April, 1999.)

In Witness Whereof, SURETEC INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its CEO, and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed this 16th day of January, A.D. 2019

State of Texas County of Harris

SS:

By:

John Knox Jr., CI

On this 16th day of January, A.D. 2019 before me personally came John Knox Jr., to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Houston, Texas, that he is CEO of SURETEC INSURANCE COMPANY, the company described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said Company; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said Company; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

XENIA CHAVEZ

Notary Public, State of Texas

Comm. Expires 09-10-2020

Notary ID 129117659

Xenia Chavez, Notary Public
My commission expires September 10, 2020

I, M. Brent Beaty, Assistant Secretary of SURETEC INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Company, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Board of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

Given under my hand and the seal of said Company at Houston, Texas this 23rd

_ day of May 🖊

2019

Bront Beaty Assistant Secretary

Any instrument issued in excess of the penalty stated above is totally void and without any validity. 510023 For verification of the authority of this power you may call (713) 812-0800 any business day between 8:30 am and 5:00 pm CST.

*

Page intentionally left blank

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CEDTIFICATE OF A CIZMONAL PROMEROM

CERTIFICATE OF	F ACKNOWLEDGWIEN I
State of California	
County of San Bernardino	
On May 23, 2019 before me, Juana Ram	
	(Here insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Michael Rodgers	
the within instrument and acknowledged to me t capacity(ies), and that by his her/their signature(s) which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under t is true and correct.	the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public	JUANA RAMOS Notary Public - California San Bernardino County Commission # 2201984 My Comm. Expires Jun 19, 2021
ADDITIONAL O	OPTIONAL INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT Title or description (Title or description of attached document) Title or description continued	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the

(Title or description of attached document continued) Number of Pages Document Date (Additional information)

CAPAC	CITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER					
	Individual (s)					
	Corporate Officer					
	(Title)					
	Partner(s)					
	Attorney-in-Fact					
	Trustee(s)					
	Other					

document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.

- State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.
- Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.
- The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).
- Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization.
- Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they, is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.
- The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.
- Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk.
 - Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.
 - Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.
 - Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).
- · Securely attach this document to the signed document

, ,

Page intentionally left blank

٠,

PROPOSED SUBCONTRACTORS FORM

In compliance with the provisions of Section 4100 through 4114, inclusive, of the Public Contract Code, and any amendments thereto, each bidder shall set forth in its bid, the name and location of the-place of business of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the Contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the Contractor, specially fabricates and Installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one half of 1 percent of the Contractor's total bid; and the portion of the work which will be done by each subcontractor under this act. The Contractor shall list only one subcontractor for each portion as is defined by the Contractor.

No	Name, address, and phone number pf subcontractors, suppliers, and vendors	Name portion of work, materials, and/or equipment	Contractor's License #	DIR#	Dollar Amount	% of Total Bid Amount
1	N/A				\$	%
2					\$	%
3					\$	%
4	•			,	\$	%
5					\$	%
6					\$	%
7					S	%

BIDDER SHALL COMPLETE AND SUBMIT ALL DOCUMENTS AND PAGES IN SECTION "B. BIDDER'S PROPOSAL"

8	NA	\$		%	
9		\$		%	
10		\$		%	
11		\$		%	
12		\$		%	
13		\$		%	
14		\$		%	
15		\$		%	
16		\$:	÷	%	
17		\$		%	
	Total	\$		%	

Note: The prime contractor is required to perform, with its own organization, contract work amounting to at least 51% of the Contract Price.

BIDDER QUALIFICATION FORM

The bidder is required to state what work of a similar character to that included in the proposed contract he has successfully performed and give references which will enable the City Council to judge of his responsibility, experience, skill, business and financial standing.

The following are the names, addresses, and telephone numbers for three public agencies for which BIDDER has performed similar work with public agency within the past three years.

Additional pages supporting this portion of the proposal may be attached.

		Refere	nce 1	
Project Name: R	etrofit Regulatory and Wa	arning signs		
Type of Work:	sign install			
Year Completed:	February 16, 2018			
Contract Amount:	331663.85			
Name/ Address of Owner/Agency:	County of Tuolumne	2 S Green Stree	t, Sonora, Ca 95370	
Reference Contact:	Name: Gaddiel De M	Mattei	Title: Assistant Resident Engr	Tel: 209-533-5698
		Referer	nce 2	
Project Name:	Traffic signage upgrade	•		

	Reference 2	
Project Name:	Traffic signage upgrade	
Type of Work:	sign installation	
Year Completed:	November 3, 2017	
Contract Amount:	98723.37	
Name/ Address of Owner/Agency:	City of Santa Ana Po Box 1988 Santa Ana Ca 92702	
Reference Contact:	t: Name: Terence Dougherty Title: Const inspector Tel: 714-647-5040	-

			Reference 3
Project Name:	Citywide Retr	o-Reflective Tr	raffic Sign replacement project
Type of Work:	Sign install	lation	
Year Completed:	Decemb	per 2018	
Contract Amount:	197867	7.50	
Name/ Address of Owner/Agency:	City of Comr	nerce 2535 Co	ommerce Way, Commerce Ca 90040
Reference Contact	: Name:	Elie Farah	Title:Principal Engineer Tel: 951-898-0772

	Reference 4
Project Name:	Install rock blanket and improve irrigation system
Type of Work:	sign installation
Year Completed:	October 2018
Contract Amount:	25000.00
Name/ Address of Owner/Agency:	Aramexx Construction 532 W First # 202 Claremont Ca 91711
Reference Contact:	Name: Lupe G Title: Project Manager Tel: 909 746-8066

	R	eference 5	3
Project Name:	Guardrail Installation	•	
Type of Work:	Guardrail installation		
Year Completed:	June 2018		
Contract Amount:	40617.20		
Name/ Address of Owner/Agency:	City of Escondido 201 N Broadwa	ay Escondido, Ca 92025	
Reference Contact:	Name: Yvonne Trabue	Title: Purchasing Dept Tel:	760-839-4697

BIDDER INFORMATION FORM

BIDDER certifies tha	t the following information is true and correct:
Bidder's Name	Myers & Sons Hi-Way Safety, Inc
Form of Legal Entity	(i.e., individual, partnership, corporation, etc.)
If a Corporation, Stat	e of Incorporation (i.e., Calif.)California
Business Address	13310 5th Street, Chino, Ca 91710
Telephone _	909-591-1781
State Contractor's Lic	cense No. and Class785683 C31A, C32
Original Date Issued_ The following are the partners, joint venture Michael Rodgers Presider	names, titles, addresses, and phone numbers of all individuals, firm members es, and/or corporate officers having a principal interest in this proposal:
Juana Ramos Vice Presid	dent
	<i>i</i>
The date(s) of any vo interest in this propos	luntary or involuntary bankruptcy judgments against any principal having an al are as follows:
All current and prior Dinterest in this propos	BA'S, alias, and/or fictitious business names for any principal having an al are as follows:
NIA	

Previous cor	ntract performance history:
Was any cor	ntract terminated previously: No
If the answe	r to the above is "yes", provide the following information:
Conti	ract/project name and number:
Date	of termination:
Reas	on for termination:
	er's name:
	er contact person and tel. no.:
INI MATRIECO	WILEDEOE BIDDED executes and submitte this makes to the transfer the second submitted submitted the second submitted submitted the second submitted submit
hands, and s May	S WHEREOF, BIDDER executes and submits this proposal with the names, tit seals of all aforementioned principals this23 day of, 209. Myers & Sons Hi-Way Safety Inc
hands, and s May	eals of all aforementioned principals this23 day of, 20_19 .
hands, and s May BIDDER	eals of all aforementioned principals this23 day of, 20_19 .

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT FORM

(Name of Affiant) that he\she is President Of Myers & Sons Hi-Way Safety, Inc
the party making the foregoing bid; that the bid is not made in the interest of, or on behalf of any undisclosed person, partnership, company, association, organization, or corporation that the bid is genuine and not collusive or sham; that the bidder has not directly or indirect induced or solicited any other bidder to put in a false or sham bid, and has not directly or indirectly colluded, conspired, connived, or agreed with any bidder or anyone else to put in sham bid, or that anyone shall refrain from bidding; that the bidder has not in any manne directly or indirectly, sought by agreement, communication, or conference with anyone to fit the bid price of the bidder or any other bidder, or to fix any overhead, profit or cost element of the bid price, or of that of any other bidder, or to secure any advantage against the public body awarding the contract of anyone interested in the proposed contract; that a statements contained in the bid are true; and further, that the bidder has not, directly of indirectly, submitted his or her bid price or any breakdown thereof, or the contents thereof or divulged information or data relative thereto, or paid, and will not pay, any fee to an corporation, partnership, company association, organization, bid depository, or to an member or agent thereof to effectuate a collusive or sham bid. Executed this23day ofMay, 2019 atChino, San Bernardino, California
the party making the foregoing bid; that the bid is not made in the interest of, or on behalf of any undisclosed person, partnership, company, association, organization, or corporation that the bid is genuine and not collusive or sham; that the bidder has not directly or indirect induced or solicited any other bidder to put in a false or sham bid, and has not directly or indirectly colluded, conspired, connived, or agreed with any bidder or anyone else to put in sham bid, or that anyone shall refrain from bidding; that the bidder has not in any manned directly or indirectly, sought by agreement, communication, or conference with anyone to fit the bid price of the bidder or any other bidder, or to fix any overhead, profit or cost element of the bid price, or of that of any other bidder, or to secure any advantage against the public body awarding the contract of anyone interested in the proposed contract; that a statements contained in the bid are true; and further, that the bidder has not, directly dindirectly, submitted his or her bid price or any breakdown thereof, or the contents thereof or divulged information or data relative thereto, or paid, and will not pay, any fee to an corporation, partnership, company association, organization, bid depository, or to an member or agent thereof to effectuate a collusive or sham bid. Executed this23day ofMay, 2019 atChino, San Bernardino, California
the party making the foregoing bid; that the bid is not made in the interest of, or on behalf of any undisclosed person, partnership, company, association, organization, or corporation that the bid is genuine and not collusive or sham; that the bidder has not directly or indirect induced or solicited any other bidder to put in a false or sham bid, and has not directly or indirectly colluded, conspired, connived, or agreed with any bidder or anyone else to put in sham bid, or that anyone shall refrain from bidding; that the bidder has not in any manner directly or indirectly, sought by agreement, communication, or conference with anyone to fit the bid price of the bidder or any other bidder, or to fix any overhead, profit or cost element of the bid price, or of that of any other bidder, or to secure any advantage against the public body awarding the contract of anyone interested in the proposed contract; that a statements contained in the bid are true; and further, that the bidder has not, directly of indirectly, submitted his or her bid price or any breakdown thereof, or the contents thereof or divulged information or data relative thereto, or paid, and will not pay, any fee to an corporation, partnership, company association, organization, bid depository, or to an member or agent thereof to effectuate a collusive or sham bid. Executed this23day ofMay, 2019 atChino, San Bernardino, California (City, County and State)
any undisclosed person, partnership, company, association, organization, or corporation that the bid is genuine and not collusive or sham; that the bidder has not directly or indirect induced or solicited any other bidder to put in a false or sham bid, and has not directly or indirectly colluded, conspired, connived, or agreed with any bidder or anyone else to put in sham bid, or that anyone shall refrain from bidding; that the bidder has not in any manne directly or indirectly, sought by agreement, communication, or conference with anyone to fit the bid price of the bidder or any other bidder, or to fix any overhead, profit or cost elemer of the bid price, or of that of any other bidder, or to secure any advantage against the public body awarding the contract of anyone interested in the proposed contract; that a statements contained in the bid are true; and further, that the bidder has not, directly or indirectly, submitted his or her bid price or any breakdown thereof, or the contents thereof or divulged information or data relative thereto, or paid, and will not pay, any fee to an corporation, partnership, company association, organization, bid depository, or to an member or agent thereof to effectuate a collusive or sham bid. Executed this 23 day of May , 20 19 at Chino, San Bernardino, California (City, County and State)
(City, County and State)
(City, County and State)
(City, County and State)
I declare under panelty of perjumy under the laws of the Otata of Guyan and August Aug
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is truent and correct.
By:
Title: Notary Public

Page intentionally left blank